CERTIFIED PROPERTY OWNER'S LIST
BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS, NJ
BLOCK 128.03, LOTS 47 AND 1.11

4

1 JUMP
PRELIMINARY AND FINAL SITE PLAN APPLICATION

BLOCK 128.03, LOT 47
BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

NJGIN MONMOUTH COUNTY GIS TAX PARCEL DATA, 2017
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BLK. NO. LOT NO. PROP ADDRESS OWNER NAME / ADDRESS
128.03 1.01 405 Essex Road TDK-Lambda Americas Inc
405 Essex Road
Tinton Falls, NJ 07753
128.03 1.02 Essex Road TDK-Lambda Americas Inc
405 Essex Road
Tinton Falls, NJ 07753
128.03  1.03 Essex Road WCS Group, LLC
C/O Sitar
1 Philadelphia Blvd.
Sea Girt, NJ 08750
128.03 1.04 371 Essex Road Bethel Community Church Int'l., Inc
371 Essex Road
Tinton Falls, NJ 07753
128.03  1.05 359 Essex Road 89 Highway 35, LLC
216 Borden Road
Middletown, NJ 07748
128.03  1.07 349 Essex Road Longo, Danette
349 Essex Road
Tinton Falls, NJ 07753
128.3 1.1 309 Essex Road International Development Corp
465 Lewelen Circle
Englewood, NJ 07631
128.03 4 Essex Road Pinnacle Towers Inc
PMB353 4017 Washington Road
McMurray, PA 15317
128.03 4 Essex Road Pinnacle Towers Inc
PMB353 4017 Washington Road
McMurray, PA 15317
128.03 19.04 Essex Road TF Campus LLC
C/0 Altus Group
PO Box 92129
Southlake, TX 76092 S ; ‘ o SHOR e
12803 19.05  3000-3006 Essex Road T; Campus LLC MAP REFERENCE : NEARMAP IMAGE 2019 MAP REFERENCE :
C/0O Altus Group
PO Box 92129 PROJECT LOCATION TAX MAP
Southlake, TX 76092
o« 1M — ’ . —
135 1.02 1 Premium Outlets Blvd CPG Tinton Falls Urban Renewal, LLC SCALE: 1" = 1;000 SCALE: 1" =500’
PO Box 6120 ZONING TABLE
Indianapolis, IN 46206 Zone: |OP - Industrial Office Park
. Required Proposed Complies
TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, NJ Bulk Regulations T Dist"l'r ict BTk Regulation P P
BLOCK 128.03, LOT 47 Light Industrial tacilities such as warehousing, shipping and .
.. . . i Warehouse (Shipping and
BLK. NO. LOTNO. PROP ADDRESS OWNER NAME / ADDRESS Use receiving, fabrication and assembly operations within an Receiving) Yes
enclosed building.
3902 1 500 Essex Road TDK-Lambda Americas Inc Min. Lot Area (AC) 2 50.7 Yes
405 Essex Road Min. Lot Width (FT) 225 431.6 Yes
Tinton Falls, NJ 07724 Min. Lot Depth (FT) 225 1,073.1 Yes
3902 2 600 Exxex Road WCS Group, LLC M!n. Front Yard (FT) 70, but not less than 3X bldg. height (120 FT) 301.3 Yes
C/O Sitar Min. Side Yard (FT) 30, but not less than 2X bldg. height (80 FT) 154.6 Yes
1 Philadelphia Blvd Min. Side Yard - Both (FT) - - N/A
Sea Girt, NJ 08750 Min. Rea?r Yard (FT) 30, but not less than 2X bldg. height 231.2 Yes
_ _ - Max. Building Coverage (%) - - N/A
3903 3 Jumping Brook Road Sitar, W'”'a”_‘ Max. Lot Coverage (%) 60 33.9% Yes
1 Philadelphia Blvd Max. Building Height (FT) 40 40 Yes
Sea Girt, NJ 08750 Max. FAR 03 0.05 Yes
3903 1 3585-3595 Route 66 Red Baron Prop Res Maximum Density . . N/A
c/o National Real Loading Requirements
3 Mahnhatta$villle Road, Suite 202 Min. Parking Setback 15 FT (If located adjacent to residential district) None proposed Yes
Purchase, NY 10577 Min. Number of Loading Docks 1 space for the first 5,000 SF and an additional space for each 11 Yes
3903 2 355-3575 Route 66 Wal-Mart Real Estate Business Trust ' additional 40,000 SF. (4 loading docks required)
P.O. Box 8050 MS 0555 Off-Street Parking Requirements
Bentonville, AR 72712 Min. Size of Parking Space 9FTXx 18 FT 9 FT X 20 FT Yes
3903 3.01 1200 Jumping Brook Road 3535, LLC Min. Aisle Width for Two Way 90 Degree Parking 24 FT 24 FT Yes
3535 Route 66, Suite 7 Min. Parking Setback 25 FT from lot line or street R.O.W 25 FT Yes
Neptune, NJ 07753 Office: 1 Space per 250 SF of total floor area (35 spaces)
, _ Shipping and Receiving: 1 Space per 5000 SF of total floor area 231 car parking spaces
3903 3.02 1400 Jumping Brook Road Fifth Venture, LLC Min. Number of Parking Spaces (21 spaces required) 670 van parking spaces Yes
1195 Route 70, Suite 2000 Fleet Vehicles: 511 Total = 901 parking spaces
Lakewood, NJ 08701 Total= 567 spaces
3903 4 3535 Route 66 Neptune Park for Industry . A min. of 10% of any parking surface facility other than single No landscaped area proposed
C/O El Realty Landscaping family homes shall be landscaped and shall include one shade every 5 parking spaces No
8 Ridgedale Avenue tree for every 5 parking spaces.
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 Signage Requirements
3903 5 1600 Jumping Brook Road Township of Neptune Location The lowest part of the sign shall be at least 8 FT above the > 8 FT Ves
PO Box 1125 , g’ha'hwa‘t" — AT
Neptune, NJ 07753 Wall Sign Size all not project more than 1> INcnes. 5 IN Yes
. _ Wall signs up to 10 SF per separate office tenant on the
3903 5.01 1800 Jumping Brook Road = Township of Neptune Size premises shall be permitted but total wall signs shall not 182 SF No
PO Box 1125 exceed 25 SF.
Neptune, NJ 07753 Amount 1 3 No*
. Max. Size 30 SF 30 SF Yes
Ground Sign Max. Height 6FT 6FT Yes
UTILITY CONTACTS Setback 20 FT away from all property lines 10 FT No*
. . . Amount 2 28 No
Directional Sign
WATER: NEW JERSEY AMERICA WATER COMPANY, INC ° Max. Size 2 5F 20 SF No
' ATTN: DONNA SHORT, GIS SUPERVISOR =~ Illumination Permitted Proposed Yes
1025 LAUREL OAK RD * Existing non-conformance.
VOORHEES, NJ 08043 Requested Variances / Waivers
1. Relief is requested from Ordinance Section 40-26.J.8 for the height of the proposed retaining wall. The ordinance permits a maximum height of 6 FT. The
ELECTRIC: XEF%EEYLEE'[\‘)TEQE E%’_EERgC LIGHT COMPANY proposed maximum height of the retaining wall is 11 FT.
300 MADISON AVENUE 2. Relief is requested from Ordinance Section 40-26.G.7 for the number of driveways and distance between proposed driveways. The ordinance permits 2
MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960 driveways per lot frontage with a separation distance of at least 200 feet. Four driveways have been proposed and the 200 feet separation is not met.
3. Relief is requested from Ordinance Section 40-29.D.2 for the disturbance of an area with slopes in excess of 15%, as well as filling of existing freshwater
TELEPHONE:  VERIZON— NEW JERSEY wetlands.
S o A ENE 7042 3301 4. Relief is requested from Ordinance Section 40-35.G for maximum lot area for warehouses. The ordinance permits a maximum lot area of 10 AC for
' warehouses. The lot area for the proposed warehouse is 50 AC.
CABLE: MONMOUTH CABLEVISION 5. Relief is requested form Ordinance Section 40-26.N.1(e) for maximum height of freestanding lights. The ordinance permits a maximum height of 18 FT. The
ATTN: LAND USE MATTERS . L
1501 18TH AVENUE proposed maximum helght is 25 FT.
WALL TOWNSHIP, NJ 07719 6. Relief is requested from Ordinance Section 40-26.N.1(h) for maximum illumination at property lines. The ordinance permits a maximum illumination of 0.1
GAS: NEW JERSEY RESOURCES CORP. FC at property lines. The proposed maximum illumination is 3.2 FC.
ATTN: RIGHT OF WAY DEPARTMENT 7. Relief is requested from Ordinance Section 40-26.N.1(j) for maximum light intensity. The proposed maximum on any location of 7.1 FC and maximum
JNA:EL WJEKO%@ﬂ gROAD average entire area of 3.1 FC exceeds the requited footcandles of 4.0 FC and 2.0 FC respectively.
' 8. Relief is requested from Ordinance Section 40-26.Q.2.k for pavement sections. The ordinance requires a minimum of 4 inches of compacted base course of
SEWER: QQXVNC?IBPC?,ELT‘EESPT;’VNEE SEWERAGE AUTHORITY plant-mixed bituminous stabilized base course and a minimum of 2 inches thick compacted wearing surface of bituminous concrete. 2.5 inches of base course
NEPTUNE, NJ 07753 and 1.5 inches of surface course is proposed.

9. Relief is requested from Ordinance Section 40-26.R.3 for loading space size. The ordinance requires loading spaces to be 15 feet wide by 60 feet long. The

proposed loading spaces are 12 feet wide by 60 feet long.

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS ZONING MAP — SEPTEMBER 2019

CIVIL SHEET INDEX

EMERGENCY VEHICLE SITE CIRCULATION PLAN

PARTIAL STRIPING AND SIGNAGE PLAN 1

PARTIAL STRIPING AND SIGNAGE PLAN 2

PARTIAL STRIPING AND SIGNAGE PLAN 3

OVERALL GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

PARTIAL GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN 1

PARTIAL GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN 2

PARTIAL GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN 3

OVERALL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

PARTIAL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 1

PARTIAL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 2

PARTIAL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 3

SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS

SOIL DECOMPACTION AND RESTORATION PLAN 1

SOIL DECOMPACTION AND RESTORATION PLAN 2

SOIL DECOMPACTION AND RESTORATION PLAN 3

SCALE: 1" = 500’
GENERAL NOTES

BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION FOR BLOCK 128.03, LOT 41 SHOWN HEREON WERE OBTAINED FROM PLAN
TITLED "ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY” PREPARED BY LANGAN ENGINEERING, DATED 06/24/2020.

THE MERIDIAN SHOWN IS REFERENCED TO NEW JERSEY STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM NAD 83 (2011) PER GPS
METHODS.

ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TO NAVD 88 PER GPS METHODS.

APPLICANT OR TENANT SHALL CONTRACT OUT SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL WITH PRIVATE CONTRACTING FIRM.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHOWN HEREON SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS
EXCEPT WHERE NOTED.

THE SITE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TENANT DESIGN STANDARDS VERSION 1.4, ISSUED 03/03/2020.
ALL SANITARY SEWERS AND WATER MAINS SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF THE NJDEP, APPLICABLE UTILITY AUTHORITIES, NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER, AND THE BOROUGH OF
TINTON FALLS.

ALL ON-SITE SANITARY SEWER SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE PVC—SDR 35 SEWER PIPE WITH RING TIGHT FITTINGS UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

ALL WATER MAINS SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE CLASS 52 CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON PIPE OR C900 PVC, AS SPECIFIED ON
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. PRIOR TO WET TAP, CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER FOR
COORDINATION.

GAS, ELECTRIC, AND TELECOM SERVICE NETWORKS ARE SHOWN FOR SCHEMATIC PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE WITH UTILITY PROVIDER, ARCHITECT, AND MEP ENGINEER TO DETERMINE ACTUAL LOCATION AND SERVICE SIZE.
CONCRETE ENCASEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED, AS REQUIRED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UTILITY CROSSING DETAILS.
EXISTING UTILITIES:

A. OWNER AND CONTRACTOR ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT EXISTING UTILITIES ARE PRESENT IN THE MCINITY OF THE
PROJECT. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN COLLECTED FROM VARIOUS SOURCES AND IS NOT
GUARANTEED AS TO ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL INFORMATION TO HIS
SATISFACTION PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.

B. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY AND COOPERATE WITH ALL UTILITIES ALONG THE LINE OF THE PROPOSED WORK
THREE (3) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTORS SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH WORK IN STREETS
WHERE UTILITIES HAVE NOT BEEN LOCATED.

C. WHERE EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO BE CROSSED BY PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION, TEST PITS SHALL BE DUG BY THE
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO ASCERTAIN EXISTING INVERTS, MATERIALS AND SIZES, SUCH THAT
CONFLICTS MAY BE AVOIDED. THESE TEST PITS SHALL BE EXCAVATED AT THE START OF CONSTRUCTION, PRIOR TO
THE CONSTRUCTION OF ANY UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOTIFY LANGAN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE TEST PIT
EXCAVATION AND WILL PROVIDE LANGAN WITH THE RESULTS OF THESE EXPLORATIONS WITHIN 24 HOURS OF THEIR
COMPLETION.

LOCATION AND SIZE OF ROOF LEADER CONNECTION AND SANITARY SEWER, WATER, ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE AND GAS
SERVICES INTO BUILDING ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECT AND RESPECTIVE UTILITY
COMPANIES. WHERE CONFLICTS EXIST BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, GAS AND CABLE TO BE PROVIDED BY RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR
B.P.U. CHARTERS.

PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND
APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS
RECEIVED AND THOROUGHLY REVIEWED ALL PLANS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY ALL OF THE PERMITTING
AUTHORITIES.

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND THE REQUIREMENTS AND
STANDARDS OF APPLICABLE GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER IF ANY DISCREPANCIES EXIST PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLSSTANDARD DETAILS.
ALL NEW UTILITIES, INCLUDING ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, CABLE TV, ETC. ARE TO BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

THESE PLANS REPRESENT THE OVERALL SITEWORK IMPROVEMENTS REQUIRED FOR PROJECT CONSTRUCTION. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH, INSTALL, TEST AND COMPLETE ALL WORK TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER AND
OWNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR MEANS
AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION; AS SUCH, THESE PLANS DO NOT COMPLETELY REPRESENT, NOR ARE THEY INTENDED TO
REPRESENT, ALL SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS REQUIRED FOR SITEWORK CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO CONSTRUCT ALL IMPROVEMENTS DEPICTED ON THESE PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
RULES, REGULATIONS AND LAWS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS DESCRIBED IN THE
PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WTH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THAT REPORT.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH BY THE
ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ACCEPT THE SITE AS IS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSESS CONDITIONS, AND THE KIND, QUALITY
AND QUANTITY OF WORK REQUIRED. THE OWNER MAKES NO GUARANTEE IN REGARD TO THE ACCURACY OF ANY AVAILABLE
INFORMATION WHICH WAS OBTAINED DURING INVESTIGATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE A THOROUGH SITE INSPECTION
IN ORDER TO FIELD CHECK EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS, CORRELATE CONDITIONS WITH THE DRAWINGS, AND RESOLVE ANY
POSSIBLE CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS WITH THE OWNER AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ADDITIONAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYS HE DEEMS NECESSARY, PROVIDED THEY ARE COORDINATED
WITH THE OWNER. ANY CONDITIONS DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR THAT DIFFER FROM THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THE DRAWINGS THAT ARE NOT BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK
SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED GROUNDS FOR ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DURATION, OR ANY
OTHER CLAIMS AGAINST THE OWNER OR OWNER’S ENGINEER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, WHEN THEY DEEM NECESSARY, PROVIDE WRITTEN REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION (RFIS) TO THE
OWNER AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF ANY SPECIFIC SITEWORK ITEM. THE RFI SHALL BE IN A FORM
ACCEPTABLE TO OWNER AND ENGINEER AND SHALL ALLOW FOR A MINIMUM OF TWO WORK DAYS OR ADDITIONAL
REASONABLE TIME FOR A WRITTEN REPLY. RFIS SHALL BE NUMBERED CONSECUTIVELY BY DATE SUBMITTED. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR SITEWORK ITEMS CONSTRUCTED DIFFERENTLY THAN INTENDED OR AS
DEPICTED ON THE PLANS.

INFORMATION RELATED TO ELEVATIONS AND PROPOSED UTILITIES (SUCH AS ROADWAY GRADES, INVERT ELEVATIONS, RIM
ELEVATIONS, GRATE ELEVATIONS, BUILDING FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS, ETC.) MAY BE FOUND IN MORE THAN ONE
LOCATION IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUFFICIENTLY REVIEW ALL PLANS, PROFILES AND ANY
OTHER INFORMATION IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR CONSISTENCY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR
DISCREPANCIES THAT ARE FOUND BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS ASSIGNS SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE OWNER AND ENGINEER IN WRITING, IN THE FORMAT OF AN RFl PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THERE ARE ADDITIONAL NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED THROUGHOUT THE PLAN SET AS WELL AS
REFERENCES TO SPECIFICATIONS FROM APPLICABLE GOVERNING AUTHORITIES AND INDUSTRY STANDARDS. IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN, REVIEW AND ADHERE TO ALL THESE DOCUMENTS.

ALL OPERATIONS SHALL BE CONDUCTED SO AS NOT TO DAMAGE, DESTROY, OR ENDANGER THE
ADJACENT BUILDINGS, ROADWAYS, ACTIVE UTILITIES, AND RAILROADS.

MATERIALS GENERATED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE HANDLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS
FOR THE SITE.

FINAL MONUMENT, WALL, AND DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE DETAILS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO LANGAN FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL OF COLORS AND MATERIALS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

INTEGRITY OF ANY

SURVEY SHEET INDEX
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DRAWING NO. | TITEL
G101 COVER SHEET
CD100 | DEMOLITION PLAN
CS100 | OVERALL SITE PLAN
CS101 PARTIAL SITE PLAN 1
CS102 | PARTIAL SITE PLAN 2
CS103 | PARTIAL SITE PLAN 3
CS110 PAVEMENT PLAN
CS701 SITE CIRCULATION PLAN
CS702
SS101
SS102
SS103
SS501 STRIPING AND SIGNAGE DETAILS
CG100
~ CG101
g CG102
g CG103
3 CG201 STORM PROFILES 1
E: CG202 | STORM PROFILES 2
2 CG203 | STORM PROFILES 3
\ CU100 | OVERALL UTILITY PLAN
Cu101 PARTIAL UTILITY PLAN 1
CU102 | PARTIAL UTILITY PLAN 2
CU103 | PARTIAL UTILITY PLAN 3
CU201 SANITARY SEWER PROFILES
CE100
CE101
CE102
CE103
CE501
CE201
CE202
CE203
LD100 TREE REMOVAL PLAN
LP100 OVERALL LANDSCAPE PLAN
LP101 PARTIAL LANDSCAPE PLAN 1
LP102 PARTIAL LANDSCAPE PLAN 2
LP103 PARTIAL LANDSCAPE PLAN 3
LP501 LANDSCAPE DETAILS 1
LP502 | LANDSCAPE DETAILS 2
LL100 OVERALL LIGHTING PLAN
LL101 PARTIAL LIGHTING PLAN 1
LL102 PARTIAL LIGHTING PLAN 2
LL103 PARTIAL LIGHTING PLAN 3
LL501 LIGHTING DETAILS
CS501 SITE DETAILS 1
CS502 | SITE DETAILS 2
CS503 | SITE DETAILS 3
CS504 | SITE DETAILS 4
CS505 | SITE DETAILS 5
DRAWING NO. | TITEL
VL101 ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
VL102 ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
VL103 ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
VL104 ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
VL105 ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
VL106 ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY

SIGNATURE OF OWNER / APPLICANT DATE

(SIGNATURE TO BE NOTARIZED)

PROJECT CONTACTS

APPLICANT / OWNER:
W&M ASSOCIATES, LLC
1481 OAK TREE ROAD,
ISELIN, NJ 08830

ARCHITECT:
PROGRESSIVE AE
18811 4 MILE ROAD NE
GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49525
TEL: (616) 8361-1493

CIVIL ENGINEER/SURVEYOR:

LANGAN

300 KIMBALL DRIVE
PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054

(973) 560-4900
NJ Certificate of Authorization No: 24GA27996400

9/17/20 PER TOWNSHIP COMMENTS 1
Date Description No.
REVISIONS
09-21-2020
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

RICHARD BURROW
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NJ Lic. No.
24GE04459300

LANGAN

Langan Engineering, Environmental, Surveying,
Landscape Architecture and Geology, D.P.C.
300 Kimball Drive
Parsippany, NJ 07054

T:973.560.4900 F:973.560.4901 www.langan.com
NJ CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION No. 24GA27996400
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\ DEMOLITION PLAN

NOTES:

1. BOUNDARY INFORMATION AND EXISTING FEATURES FOR BLOCK 128.03, LOTS 47 SHOWN
HEREON ARE BASED ON “ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY’ DATED 06/24/2020
PREPARED BY LANGAN ENGINEERING. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL INFORMATION
TO HIS SATISFACTION PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF CONTRACTS OR COMMENCING WORK.
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

2. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE REFERENCED TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988
(NAVD88).

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEMOLISH ALL BUILDINGS, PAVEMENT, ETC WHERE INDICATED
WITHIN THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE. EDGES OF PAVEMENT DEMOLITION SHALL BE SAW
CUT. DEMOLISHED CONCRETE AND ASPHALT SHALL BE CRUSHED TO THE DIMENSIONS
INDICATED IN THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND STOCKPILED FOR REUSE AS
SITE FILL. ALL DEMOLITION AND MATERIAL REUSE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE SITE.

4. THE CONTRACTOR MUST ACCEPT THE SITE AS IS AND SHALL BE DEEMED TO HAVE
INSPECTED THE SITE AND REVIEWED ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING
A BID. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE SITE THOROUGHLY AND FIELD VERIFY THE
LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL APPLICABLE EXISTING UTILITIES. SOME UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES MAY BE LOCATED DIFFERENT THAN SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. ALL CONTRACTORS
USING THESE PLANS FOR DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFIRM ALL UTILITIES
IN' THE FIELD TO ESTABLISH LOCATIONS, SIZES, MATERIALS, AND ELEVATIONS. ANY
DISCREPANCIES SHALL IMMEDIATELY BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER
AND THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AND MAINTAIN
UTILITES AS NOTED.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CARRY OUT THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT PLACING THE
SAFETY AND PROTECTION OF THE SURROUNDING COMMUNITY AND PROPERTY AT THE
HIGHEST PRIORITY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE FREE AND SAFE PASSAGE OF

/ PERSONS AROUND THE AREA OF THE DEMOLITION AS DIRECTED BY THE GOVERNING

PREVENT DAMAGE TO ADJACENT BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, AND OTHER FACILITIES AND
INJURY TO PERSONS, BOTH PEDESTRIAN AND WORKERS ALIKE. THE CONSULTANT DOES
NOT HAVE THE RIGHT TO STOP DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES. SUCH DIRECTION MUST COME
FROM THE OWNER.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN CONSTRUCTION SIGNAGE AND
ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC MEASURES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE WORK ZONE
SAFETY GUIDELINES FOR CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND UTILITY OPERATIONS
REQUIRED BY GLOUCESTER COUNTY.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE SECURITY OF

THE PROJECT SITE AT ALL TIMES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES, WHETHER SHOWN

OR NOT ON THE CONTRACT DRAWING, AND SHALL ABANDON, REMOVE, OR PROTECT THE

UTILITIES AS INDICATED HEREON OR AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER, SUBCONSULTANT, OR

INTERESTED UTILITY COMPANY.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT A SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PERMIT
HAS BEEN OBTAINED FOR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE CONDITIONS THEREON BY INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING ALL SESC MEASURES AND
MAKING THE REQUIRED NOTIFICATIONS.

10. PRIOR TO DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL
CONTENTS OF THE BUILDINGS TO BE DEMOLISHED INCLUDING, BUT NOT NECESSARILY
LIMITED TO, FURNISHINGS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, RESERVOIR TANKS, PLUMBING
FIXTURES, FURNITURE, CABINETS, ETC. IN ACCORDANCE WTH ENVIRONMENTAL
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE SITE.

11. PRIOR TO DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THE UTILITY SERVICES TO
BE DEMOLISHED WILL NOT AFFECT OTHER SERVICES OUTSIDE THE CONTRACT LIMIT.

12. PRIOR TO DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DISCONNECT AND CAP/TERMINATE AT
THE UTILITY MAIN ALL BUILDING SERVICES, E.G. WATER, SEWER, GAS, ELECTRIC,
TELEPHONE, ETC. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL
REGULATION AND UTILITY COMPANY REQUIREMENTS. THIS WORK SHALL INCLUDE
COORDINATION WITH UTILITY COMPANIES AND OBTAINING AND PAYING FEES FOR ALL
STREET AND SIDEWALK OPENING PERMITS.

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEMOLISH AND REMOVE THE BUILDINGS WHERE INDICATED,
INCLUDING ALL FLOOR SLABS, PITS, WALLS, FOOTINGS, GRADE BEAMS, COLUMNS,
UTILITIES ETC. ALL VOIDS REMAINING FROM THE REMOVAL OF SUBSURFACE ELEMENTS
SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH COMPACTED MATERIAL AS PER THE FINAL GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEERING REPORT.

14. ALL EXISTING SITE ELEMENTS SLATED FOR DEMOLITION SHALL BE REMOVED IN THEIR
ENTIRETY INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ASPHALT, BUSHES, TREES, PLANTERS, ETC.
WITHIN THE CONTRACT LIMITS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

15. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT ALL ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS (ASBESTOS, LEAD BASED
PAINT, HAZMAT MATERIALS, UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS, TRANSFORMERS, ETC.)
HAVE BEEN REMOVED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES. THESE
POTENTIAL CONCERNS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER
TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS AND DOCUMENTS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN
LOCATIONS AND DISPOSAL PROCEDURES.

16. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING ALL ADJACENT RIGHT—OF—WAYS AND
ADJACENT PROPERTIES CLEAN DURING DEMOLITION.

17. CONTRACTOR SHALL STOCKPILE REMOVED ASPHALT AND CONCRETE IN SEPARATE PILES.
REMOVED MATERIAL MAY BE REUSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT
AND ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIREMENTS.

18. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DUST CONTROL MEASURES DURING DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

19. CONTRACTOR TO WASH TRUCK TIRES BEFORE EXITING THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

20. EXISTING IRRIGATION WELLS ONSITE SHALL BE DECOMMISSIONED BY NdJ LICENSED WELL
DRILLER.
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BOUNDARY INFORMATION AND EXISTING FEATURES FOR
BLOCK 128.03, LOTS 47 SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED
ON "ALTA/NSPS  LAND TITLE  SURVEY” DATED
06,/24/2020 PREPARED BY LANGAN ENGINEERING. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL INFORMATION TO HIS
SATISFACTION PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF CONTRACTS
OR COMMENCING WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
ALL ELEVATIONS ARE REFERENCED TO THE NORTH
AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD88).

ALL CURBS TO BE 6 INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED.
ALL CURB RADII ARE 4.5 FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL FOR DETAILED BUILDING
DIMENSIONS.

ALL REGULATORY SIGNS AND TRAFFIC MARKINGS SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MANUAL ON
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.

THE SIZE AND SHAPES OF THE PROPOSED BERMS ARE
SCHEMATICALLY SHOWN AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE
BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS.

9/17/20 PER TOWNSHIP COMMENTS 1
Date Description No.
REVISIONS
%ﬁ\’“ 09-21-2020
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

RICHARD BURROW
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NJ Lic. No.
24GE04459300

LANGAN

Langan Engineering, Environmental, Surveying,
Landscape Architecture and Geology, D.P.C.
300 Kimball Drive
Parsippany, NJ 07054

T:973.560.4900 F:973.560.4901 www.langan.com
NJ CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION No. 24GA27996400
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NOTES:
I , 1. BOUNDARY INFORMATION AND EXISTING FEATURES FOR
BLOCK 128.03, LOTS 47 SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED

Sign Face Legend - T
I’ ON "ALTA /NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY” DATED

- / 06,/24/2020 PREPARED BY LANGAN ENGINEERING. THE
o~ \ CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL INFORMATION TO HIS
-~ / SATISFACTION PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF CONTRACTS

SYMBOL SIGN TYPE

\\\\ OR COMMENCING WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
— ) IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

S-1 Stop Sign

2. ALL SIGNAGE, STRIPING, AND OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH

S-2 Do Not Enter

THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM

S-3 Speed Limit, 5 MPH

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).
/ 3. ALL STRIPING SHALL BE LONG LIFE EPOXY RESIN AND 4

S-4 Speed Limit, 10 MPH

INCH WIDE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL PAVEMENT
GRAPHICS SHALL BE HOT—APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC

S-7 One Way, Left Arrow (S-7 Opp.)

(REFLECTIVE).
4. ALL PROPOSED SIGNAGE AND STRIPING SHALL BE

S-13 Trucks Prohibited

INSTALLED IN  ACCORDANCE  WITH  THE  TENANT
REQUIREMENTS.

S-15 ADA Accessible Car Parking

5. FINAL QUANTITIES SHALL BE COORDINATED AND VERIFIED
IN THE FIELD.

S-16 ADA Accessible Van Parking ;

6. ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE NOT SHOWN ON GRAPHICS PLAN

MAY BE REQUIRED PER LOCAL CODE AND/OR AHJ.
SUB—CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH LOCAL AHJ
AND PROVIDE AS REQUIRED.

7. MOUNT SIGNAGE ACCORDING TO LOCAL CODES.

S-21 No Parking Fire Lane /

Tenant Sign Face Legend

SYMBOL SIGN TYPE

AS-5 Yard Rules

AS-6 Truck Entrance

AS-15  |Exit i

AS-16 |Wayfinding

AS-20 Dock Numbers

AS-24  |Visitor Parking )

AS-25 |Vendor Parking

AS-26 |Muster Area _/-—' =

AS-30 [Non-Smoking Area ’/— | — N

AS-31 |Customer Parking —

AS-G# |Parking Location e - \

Pavement Graphic Legend 4-INCH

SYMBOL GRAPHIC TYPE
PG-1 Stop Bar
PG-5 Straight Arrow
PG-6 Left Turn Arrow (PG-6R OPP.)
PG-8 Left or Right Turn Arrows
PG-10 |18" Striping Outline and Fill at 45 Degrees |
PG-14 |Trailer Space Numbering /
PG-17 |ADA Accessible Car Parking
PG-18 |ADA Accessible Van Parking
PG-22 |Tractor Dock Parking

|
|
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PG-24 |Warning Line S-7(R) \
AS—16—__| \
/ <4 30-FT #) T AN )
! Dot AS=16—" ~S—1 =
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TYP. TYP. (TYP.) (TYP) - -
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\\\\ N | 09-21-2020
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TT— ! (TYP) MOUNTED DIRECTLY TO BUILDING -  : 24GEQ4459300
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Ik | i | — LANGAN
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S—21 (FIRE LANE— e | . ‘- BASIN 1 300 Kimball Drive
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1 2 | 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 |
! _ . . NOTES:
] % ) 107 [ 1SS S ————— — = —_ 1. BOUNDARY INFORMATION AND EXISTING FEATURES FOR
T Bt = R BLOCK 128.03, LOTS 47 SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED
~1 : ON "ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY"  DATED
5 S-21 S-3 oo 06,/24,/2020 PREPARED BY LANGAN ENGINEERING. THE
" ’ (x2) s CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL INFORMATION TO HIS
FIRE LANE~] | ’ . SATISFACTION PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF CONTRACTS
MARKING  YREe ' — B O S SRR N OR COMMENCING WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE
\\ ; - H'l.l IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
; g PG-1 30_FT S—3 — (x2) ﬁ 2. ALL SIGNAGE, STRIPING, AND OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL
nY 2 L] 1 S—1 (x2) S—1 < I S—1 DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH
T~ -_ N - PG-1 PG—1 p PG—1 THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM
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